ORM 10-1594 31-92 NLO 7.1.98 Fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	07 - 14 - 1	100	SHEET LY	JUL JUL	8 copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying Party(ies): Dow Jones Telerate, Inc.		2. Name and add Name: <u>Dow Jone</u> Internal Address:	Iress of receives Markets, Ir	ving Party(ies)	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: City: New York	200 Li	State NY	ZIP: 10281
Other	Individual(s) Citizenship				
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	med?	designation is attached	artnership artnership an-State iciled in the Unite	New York ed States, a domestic re ☐ Yes ☑ ument from Assignment	No
Execution Date: February 18, 1997 Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	1,743,586; 1, 1,688,884; 1,	Registration 705,390; 1,7 742,829; 1,76 696,477; 947		; 1,740,937; 9; 1,605,925; 1,357,733;
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: David A. Roodman		1,471,233; 1,	479,136; ⊠No r of applicatio		22
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LI One Metropolitan Square Street Address:	_P	8. Deposit Acco	d to be charg	ged to deposit acc	
211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 City: St. Louis State:	MO ZIP: 63102		missing or ins	sufficient e if paying by deposit a	account)
9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge a the original document. David A. Roodman	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE mation is true and o	correct and ar	4	

⁴000000E5 1699403

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 18 midules bef &bot &bot sample to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DOW JONES TELERATE, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

* * * *

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, Julian B. Childs and Peter G. Skinner, being respectively the Executive Vice President and Secretary of Dow Jones Telerate, Inc. hereby certify:

- The name of the corporation is Dow Jones Telerate, Inc. The name under which the corporation was formed is Telestock, Inc.
- The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 16th day of April, 1969.
- (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the corporate name of the corporation to DOW JONES MARKETS, INC.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article 1 relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is DOW JONES MARKETS, INC."
- The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of all of the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the day of February,

1997 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Julian B. Childs Executive Vice President

Peter G. Skinner

(NY - 1537 - 3/23/93)

CT-SYSTEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 07/07/1998